505791760 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5838588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAOHUA CHEN	06/11/2019
JIANFA CHEN	06/11/2019
SAI INGALE	06/17/2019
RAJAN PAI	06/17/2019
YATTUNG LAM	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDO TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	UGLAND HOUSE	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16695178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 426 3923

Email: uspto@rameyfirm.com

Correspondent Name: RAMEY & SCHWALLER, LLP Address Line 1: 5020 MONTROSE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20160.0040.NPUS00		
IAME OF SUBMITTER: DAN J. KRUEGER		
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Krueger-event/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/26/2019		
·		

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-11-25Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=2019-11-25Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=2019-11-25Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=2019-11-25Executed Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For \$10 cash in hand and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s),

Baohua Chen of Xiamen City, Fujian Province, China, Jianfa Chen of Xinghua City, Jiangsu Province, China, Sai Ingale of Sunnyvale, California, USA, Rajan Pai of San Jose, California, USA, and Yattung Lam of Palo Alto, California, USA

hereby assign(s) and agree(s) to assign to Assignee,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

CREDO TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED,

a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>the Cayman Islands</u> and doing business at <u>1600 Technology Drive</u>, <u>Fifth Floor</u>, <u>San Jose CA 95110</u>,

and titled "Bypass Switch for Managing Active Ethernet Cable". (Serial# and Date to

(1) the patent application identified as docket# 20160.0040, Serial# _

be filled in by applicant after filing);		
(2) the invention(s) disclosed in said patent application and improvements thereto, along with the authorization for Assignee to apply for patent protection in its own name;		
non-provisional, divisionals, continuations, ext	vention(s) including domestic and foreign, provisional and tensions, renewals, reexams, reissues, substitutions, utility ficates, and other similar forms of protection such as	
(4) the right to claim priority to each of the foreg		
(5) all rights of action for unauthorized use including the right to collect for any past damages for infringement of the foregoing.		
Assignor does further agree to sign all papers and perform such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee the full benefit of this agreement.		
Assignor Signature	Baohua Chen, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.	
	Witness#1 Signature: Oin Ce	
Baohua Chon	Print name and date: QIN Ke 2019. ob. (1)	
Baohua Chen Date	Witness#2 Signature:	
2017, 0.11	Print name and date:	
Assignor Signature	Jianfa Chen, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.	
	Witness#1 Signature:	
Jianfa Chen 2019. 6.11	Print name and date: QIN Ke 2019.06.11	
Jianfa Chen Date	Witness#2 Signature:	
	Print name and date: Li, Iaru 6.11)	

Assignor Signature	<u>Sai Ingale</u> , known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Date Date	See Attached Notary Notary Seal: Acknowledgement Admit Certificate
	Signature, Date:
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Signature	Rajan Pai, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Rajan Pai Date	Notary Seal: See Attached Notary Acknowledgement / Jung Certificate
	Signature, Date:
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Signature	Yattung Lam, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Yattung Lam Date	Notary Seal:
	Signature, Date:
	My Commission Expires:

Other:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signer Is Representing:

Other:

Signer Is Representing:

Assignor Signature	Sai Ingale, known to me to be the named individual,
	personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Sai Ingale Date	Notary Seal:
	Signature, Date:
	My Commission Expires:
Assignor Signature	Rajan Pai, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Rajan Pai Date	Notary Seal:
	Signature, Date: My Commission Expires:
Assignor Signature 3019.6.20	Yattung Lam, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment. Witness#1 Signature:
Yattung Lam Date	Witness#2 Signature:

RECORDED: 11/26/2019